

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE Milwaukee County DAVID CROWLEY · COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Date: May 6, 2020

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Margo Franklin

Pursuant to Wisconsin Statute Sec. 59.17(2) and subject to confirmation of your Honorable Body, I am pleased to appoint Mrs. Margo Franklin to the position of Chief Human Resources Officer for Milwaukee County. The appointment length is four years, at which point it will be again subject to your confirmation.

Mrs. Franklin has been a strong asset to Milwaukee County for nearly two years in her role as Employee Relations Director. Mrs. Franklin is a strategic leader who brings a balance of understanding how to build positive workforce culture and employee engagement, as well as meeting the needs of customer departments and elected offices. By elevating Mrs. Franklin to this top leadership role, she will be able to continue building a culture of excellence and set a strong positive example for others to follow.

In addition to her service in the United States Army Reserve, Mrs. Franklin brings over two decades of experience in human resources to the role. She has worked for the Medical College of Wisconsin, Kohl's Corporate and led teams at Goodwill Industries. She holds multiple professional certificates in Human Resources Management.

The County Executive strongly believes that Mrs. Franklin's experience and expertise will be a significant asset to Milwaukee County and all its stakeholders.

Thank you for giving this appointment your consideration.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive